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: &9 GRAND PRIX

October 11, 2025
Solvalla — Sweden
European race - Group | - Autostart

For colts and fillies born in 2021, geldings excluded, registered in the Studbook of a U.E.T. member
country.

U.E.T. has nominated the organisation of the race to Solvalla racetrack with the following terms:

- The Eliminatories will be held on September 26™ 2025 at Paris-Vincennes racetrack and on
September 27" 2025 at Gothenburg-Aby racetrack. The start declaration will be registered by
SETF and ST.

The choice of the racetrack where the horses have to qualify is up to the decision of each trainer and
owner.

A trainer is allowed to enter a horse in an Eliminatory race only in one country.

PURSE IN EURO:
Eliminatories : each one at least 30.000 €
Final : at least 350.000 €

The following countries enter all foals born in 2021 and registered in their Stud-Book on the basis
of 10 Euros per foal: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany,
Ireland, Italy, Lithuania, The Netherlands, Norway, Spain, Sweden and Switzerland.

The list of the horses confirmed and the payment corresponding have to be sent to the UET secretariat
before September 30" of the year following the birth.

A confirmation of the entries and the payment of the requested fees, by the owners of the horses, has
to be done at the following dates :

15 NOVEMDET 2023 ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt et e bt e saeesaee e 150 EURO
15 NOVEMDET 2024 ...ttt ettt sttt et et e sbe e s it e e e 300 EURO
Preliminary Start Declaration 01.08.2025 ........c.occoverierieriiiieeie e 500 EURO
Definitive Start Declaration for the Eliminatory races 21.09.2025 — 12am ........... 1.000 EURO

In addition a horse initially entered and for which the confirmation fees have not been paid may be
supplemented in the race, by paying a fee of 20.000 € at the latest on August 1% 2025.

The owners confirming the entries of their horses will send the amounts corresponding to their
Racing Autyhority where they are registered. The Racing Authorities will transmit, in the 15 days
following the closing date, the list of horses confirmed or declared as a starter.

Besides, the Racing Authority will send to the UET secretariat the payment :
e of the confirmations before December 31% of the year.

e of the start declaration within the 30 days after the closing date.

UET GRAND PRIX 2025 24/06/2025 1



Maximum 12 runners in each Eliminatory race and in the UET Grand Prix Final are accepted. If only
12 start declarations are received for the Eliminatories, there will be only one race.

The number of Eliminatories races shall be decided according to the number of definitive Start
Declarations received.

ELIMINATORIES:

The number of starting horses will determined the formula of Eliminatory, under the following
conditions :

12 runners One Eliminatory race

13 to 24 runners Two Eliminatory races 37 to 48 runners Four Eliminatory races
25 to 36 runners Three Eliminatory races 49 to 60 runners Five Eliminatory races,
etc.

The number of places in the UET Grand Prix Final shall be distributed in proportion to the number
of horses started in the Eliminatory races on both racetracks.

Should the number of horses to be qualified in the UET Grand Prix Final in the different Eliminatory
races not be the same in each race, both racetracks shall first qualify the same number of horses per
Eliminatory race. The remaining post positions in the Final are assigned on each racetrack to the
horse coming next in the classification, having the best absolute time. If still a tie (the same 10th of
a second), it will be a draw.

The post positions of the qualified horses in the UET Grand Prix Final, the name of the driver, the
shoes declaration and all the elements requested by the country organising the race is fixed on the 4™
October, 12am.

If a horse qualified to the UET Grand Prix Final is not confirmed as a starter, it can, before the
drawings of post positions in that race, be replaced by the next horse in the ranking of the relevant
Eliminatory race.

The distribution of the horses in the different Eliminatory races containing the same number of horses
at one unit, is done according to the present rules and can be consulted at the UET secretariat.

Should a horse be disqualified in an Eliminatory race as a result of a positive doping test, it will be
automatically disqualified in the UET Grand Prix Final.

If a horse, after all the Eliminatory races, has been treated in a way that requires a 14 days or longer
withdrawal period according to the “List of prohibited substances and withdrawal times” of the
Swedish Trotting Association, the horse is not allowed to race in the UET Grand Prix Final.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the day after the date of declaration as a starter in
an Eliminatory race and the race itself.

No horse is allowed to take part in a race between the Eliminatory races and the UET Grand Prix
Final.

POST POSITION:

Eight (8) horses will start in the first row in each race. In the Eliminatory races, the post positions
will be drawn by lots.

Horse number one of each country (with the highest life earnings) starts in the first line.
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In the UET Grand Prix Final, the post positions shall first be drawn among the winners of the
Eliminatory races, then among the seconds, the thirds, etc.

The trainers and owners are authorized to choose their post position in this order.

Solvalla racetrack will support the transport fees by truck from Vincennes to Sweden for horses
qualified in France on the basis of 0.5 € per km and horse. Owners who organize themselves the
transport of their horses will receive compensation on the same basis.

RESPONSABILIES OF THE FEDERATIONS

Each Racing Authority is responsible for the holding of the list of the entries for the horses born and
registered in its Stud-book and takes the commitment to contact the owners of horses for the various
confirmations in due time.

PAYMENT OF THE FINAL

UET will pay to the organizer of the UET Grand Prix Final the amount effectively collected 30
days after the Final. It is up to the organizer, to complete the prize money announced.
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Horses registered after the 2nd confirmation on November 15, 2024

1. ABERAMA GOLD (SE) 46.  FARGO WISE AS (IT)

2. AMUNDSEN (SE) 47.  FELLOW WISE AS (IT)

3. ARCTIC ANGEL (SE) 48.  FENICE DEGLI DEI (IT)
4. BAMBOLA RHYME (SE) 49.  FENICE DEL RONCO (IT)
5. BASIC STRUCTURE (SE) 50.  FIGARO GRIF (IT)

6. BEAUTIFUL JAMES (SE) 51.  FLYING KRONOS (SE)

7. BEFORE TAKEOFF (SE) 52.  FORCE OF NATURE (SE)
8. BILLIE PARKER (SE) 53.  FORMAT KRONOS (SE)
9. BLIXT LANE (SE) 54.  FRANK GIO (IT)

10.  BOOTSMAN (SE) 55.  FRANKIE U (IT)

11.  BRAVO BRILJANCE (SE) 56.  FRECCIA (IT)

12.  BULLET THE BLUESKY (SE) 57.  FUEGO DEGATO (SE)
13.  BURMAS KING (NO) 58.  FUKUSHIMA JET (IT)
14.  CASH ME OUT (SE) 59.  FUN CLUB J'ESO (FR)
15.  CAYENNE GEL (SE) 60.  G.B.G.POSTPONED (SE)
16.  CHAMPAGNE FOR ME (SE) 61.  G.STRING (SE)

17.  CHAMPAGNE POWER (SE) 62.  GALADRIEL (SE)

18.  CHANTECLER (NO) 63.  GARMENT CHIC (SE)
19.  CONRADS AKE (SE) 64.  GENERAL SILVIO (SE)
20.  CRICETIDAE AS (SE) 65.  GENERALLY HONEST (SE)
21.  CROWE MOTION (SE) 66.  GETTING INVITED (SE)
22.  D'ARTAGNAN AWEC (SE) 67.  GIMLET (SE)

23.  D'ARTAGNAN FACE (SE) 68.  GINGER NUT (SE)

24.  DATE NIGHT TUSSE (SE) 69.  GIO BAROSSO (SE)

25.  DAVID BOWIE (SE) 70.  GIRAFFA (SE)

26.  DELL'AMORE (SE) 71.  GIRLISH (SE)

27.  DEUCE BROLINE (SE) 72.  GLOBAL FABULOUS (SE)
28.  DIAMOND FACE (SE) 73.  GOGO (SE)

29.  DIANA LEEJS (SE) 74.  GOLDEN PEARLS (SE)
30.  DIXON FACE (SE) 75.  GOLDEN SUNRISE (SE)
31.  DONOVAN FACE (SE) 76.  GOLDEN TONES (SE)
32.  DRAMA QUEEN FACE (SE) 77.  GONE FISHING (NO)
33.  DREAM MINE (SE) 78.  GOOD HEALTH (SE)

34.  DUNCAN COWAN (SE) 79.  GOOD MANNERS (SE)
35.  DYNAMITE BROLINE (SE) 80.  GOOGOO COOL (SE)
36.  ELECTRIFYED (SE) 81.  GOTTI(SE)

37.  ELEGANCE SILVIO (SE) 82.  GRAB THE CHANCE (SE)
38.  ELVIST.C.B. (SE) 83.  GRAND SERVE (SE)

39.  EXCALIBUR GENE (SE) 84.  GRANDE DRAMA (SE)
40.  FACE TIME DVS (IT) 85.  GRASSHOPPER R.L. (SE)
41.  FACE TIME SPADA (IT) 86.  GREAT GAME (SE)

42.  FAIRY KRONOS (SE) 87.  GREAT IDEA (SE)

43.  FANTASTIC GIO (IT) 88.  GREAT KNOWLEDGE (SE)
44.  FANTOME D'INVERNE (SE) 89.  GREAT OLD DANCE (SE)
45.  FAR WISE AS (IT) 90.  GREAT RULER (SE)
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91.  GREATLADYOFTENNIS (SE)
92.  GRUESOME HEADACHE (SE)
93.  GRUMPY (SE)

94.  GUENERINA (SE)

95.  HENESSI JOY (SE)

96.  HIDETHEWINEHONEY (SE)

97. I.D.HIPSTER ONE (NO)
98. IGA ZET (SE)
99. [IVO ZET (SE)

100.  IKE ZET (SE)

101.  INAKI ZET (SE)

102.  IRONIC MAN (SE)

103.  IRWIN ZET (SE)

104.  IWO JIMA ZET (SE)

105.  1ZOD ZET (SE)

106.  JIMINY BRICK (SE)

107.  JUNIPER SKY (SE)

108.  JUST FOR SHOW (SE)
109.  KEEN LADY JOSSELYN (DK)
110.  KING CRUZADO (DK)
111.  KREADLYS LEW (DK)
112. LA FOULE (FR)

113. LA ROMANA MEARAS (SE)
114. LA YUCA (SE)

115.  LADY DADA (FR)

116.  LAFAYETTE KRONOS (SE)
117.  LAGUNE (FR)

118.  LALE (FR)

119.  LALUNA DES FORGES (FR)
120.  L'AMOUR MEARAS (SE)
121.  LANGLI (SE)

122.  LAPRISAMATA (SE)

123.  LARA DE CHENU (FR)
124.  L'AS DESBOIS (FR)

125.  LAS VEGA (SE)

126.  LASH PERRINE (FR)

127.  LATTIFO (FR)

128.  LATTOGA (FR)

129.  LE POETE BOURBON (FR)
130.  LEADERBOARD (SE)

131.  LED ZEP VET (FR)

132.  LEGLIGIN (SE)

133.  L'ELU DE REVE D'OR (FR)
134.  LEONARDO DE LOU (FR)
135.  LESLIE DE VANDEL (FR)
136.  LETIT BE (FR)

137.  LET ME WIN (FR)

138.  L'ETOILE (FR)

139.  LET'S PACE (SE)
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140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.

LEVERAGE (SE)

LEWIS RIVER (FR)
LIBERTY JOSSELYN (FR)
LIGHT MY FIRE (FR)
LIGHT THE LAMP (SE)
LILAS CASTELLE (FR)

LILI DRY (FR)

LILIBET (FR)
LIMONCELLO BOKO (SE)
LINDENDALE'S IRIS (SE)
LINNA DE VANDEL (FR)
LISBETH DRY (SE)
LISBONNE DRY (FR)
LITTLE BROWN (FR)
LITTLE TWO (FR)
LIVORNO (SE)

LOCKED IN (SE)

LOCKI DU FER (FR)
LONDON RECALL (FR)
LONGFELLOW (SE)
LOOK AT ME LULU (FR)
LOOK DES CHARMES (FR)
LOOPING DAY (FR)
LORENZO DE CHENU (FR)
LOTTA BOURBON (FR)
LOTTA ZONETT (SE)

LOU SWIMMIN (SE)
LOUISIANE DE BOMO (FR)
LOULOU DE MYE (FR)
LOVE BITES (SE)

LOVE LETTER (FR)

LOVE ME DO (FR)

LOVE THIS BAR (SE)
LOVEBIRD JOURNEY (SE)
LOVELY RITA (SE)
LOVELY TRIP (FR)
LOVISSIME (FR)
LOWENDAL (FR)
LUCIANO MENUET (FR)
LUCK IS FOR LOSERS (SE)
LUCKY LOVE (FR)

LUCKY QUICK (FR)
LUMINOUS STAR (FR)
LUNA NOVA GWEN (FR)
LUPIN D'OLMEN (FR)
LUSH LIFE (FR)

LUXURY BELIEF (SE)
LYNAM (SE)

LYNYRD SKYNYRD (FR)
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189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

MAGIC (SE)

MAGIC IN (SE)

MALKIA (SE)

MARILLA (SE)

MARINA DEL REY (SE)
MARSHAL (SE)
MARSHMALLOW (SE)
MELLBY MAGIC (SE)
MELLBY MALEFICENT (SE)
MELLBY MAYBE (SE)
MELLBY MEDUSA (SE)
MELLBY MELON (SE)
MELLBY MERCILESS (SE)
MELLBY MERRY (SE)
MELLBY MIMER (SE)
MELLBY MINERVA (SE)
MELLBY MODGUNN (SE)
MI LADY AWEC (SE)
MISTER LION (SE)
MOONBEAM (SE)
NADAL B.R. (NO)
NIGHTWISH RIVER (SE)
NORDIC BREEZE (SE)
OBLAK BOKO (SE)
OCCHIO BOKO (SE)
ODYSSEY BOKO (NL)
OFFICIAL SOX (SE)
OKALEIA BOKO (SE)
OKTOBERFEST SOX (SE)
OLIVER SCHERMER (SE)
OMARI BOKO (SE)
OMERTA BOKO (NL)
ONANA BOKO (NL)
ONCE AND FOREVER (SE)
ONTARIO (SE)

ORION DRAGON (NL)

OTTENS LADY GAAGAA (SE)

OTTENS LEENA (SE)
POBLANO (SE)
POKER FACE (SE)
POWER SOURCE (FI)
PRALINES (SE)
PREACHERMAN (SE)
RANDY ZON (SE)
ROCKFLOWER (SE)
ROOSEVELT (SE)
S.G.EMPRESS (SE)
SATISFICTION (SE)
SCARFO PELLINI (SE)
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238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.

SC'S BLACK PEARL (FI)
SECOND SERVE (SE)
SET ME FREE (SE)
SHINE BRIGHT (FI)

SIR ALEX (SE)
SNOWSTORM (SE)
STAR PULSION (SE)
STARGAZER (SE)
STARO SAVANNAH (SE)
STEELHITTER JUNI (SE)
SUGAR BABY LOVE (SE)
SUIT UP ARTIST (NO)
SUMMIT DIABLO (SE)
TACTICAL LADY (SE)
TAMBURINE TILE (SE)
TESORO UNICO (SE)
THE ROSE (SE)

TONY ADAMS (SE)
TURFMANS ENIJA (SE)
UNICA S.L.M. (SE)
VALENTINA (SE)
VASTERBO POSH (SE)
VERDUZZO (Fl)
VIKINGS FREJA (SE)
WALMANN (SE)
WIENER BLUT (SE)
WIK'S NOE NEE PEE (Fl)
WILD WILD WEST S (DE)
WISH | COULD FLY (NO)
WOO DOO DOO ART (SE)
X.0.KEMP (SE)
XANADU SKIFT (SE)
XANDER (SE)

XANTHUS KEMP (FI)
ZIDANE C.D. (SE)
ZIPORA C.D. (SE)
ZUCCEZZ ZACK (SE)
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